
---

.~ 

{: 

~ 

ell.1 (l5-911 I SEQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITIED WITHIN 
(MOE USE ONLy) 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. - WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

1 2 3 6 
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY @(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED --

NUMB!;£!.IN COLS. 3 -6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE 

STICO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well M~~ PERMIT NO. t. II I I 140M "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
D!J~~~ YYJ~p Mr It n 

- - 22 (TO NJ Rt T~n 26 0- 9S· -277.1 ~ 
8 13 IS 20 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 - 37 

OWNER 70{/ ~R'O S· 
WELL SITE ADDRESS 

......... q-;oz ;liS-/' {,y ~ fl'''l\Ime 
TOWN eZu~oll G-tl7' 

SUBDIVISION H DM!' ~"aJz.f/.. Lfl!£~'"'1.. SECTION LOT 77 
WELL LOG GROlTTlNG RECORD 

~~ cl31 
Not required lor driven wells . WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 1 2(Circle Appropriale Box) PUMPING TEST 

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR 
TYPE OF ~G MATERIAL (Circle one) 22 <COLOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

CEMENT e BENTONITE CLAY 00£] HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET ilc~~~r 8 9 

. ~addilionaJ._ if needed) FROM TO bearil1ll. 
NO. OF BAGS 46/ ~ N0''!lOUNDS r)''t!JV PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) ~ 

U7 4+ 
11 15 

0 
GALLONS OF WATER 

METHOD USED TOz-y DEPTH OF G2jUT SEAL (10 nearestl~ MEASURE PUMPING RATE , r ~~L , 
~ Irom _ It. to 3' It. 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 48 TOP 52 54 BonOM 58 

f-4~ . (enter 0 il Irom surface) LvCASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING It. 

6~:~8 
17 20 

&w-~ z,q Zt( Y @lP J£J~l s« f:, It insert WHEN PUMPING It.
appropriate 22 25 

8rt1 
code W ~b1°

W TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

wk,h tf )( ./ ~air c:::J pislon ~ turbine 
MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth 

CASING lOp (main) casing 01 main casing 

~I centrifugal IRIrotary 

other 

1-4~"t. ~ TYP (nearest inch)1 (nearest foot) [QJ (describe 

S;( ()~ "-ffJ 27 27 27 below) 
p, KcJVI<... - - -

Q]jel ~submerslble60 61 63 54 66 70 

I; ~ 3~ l~( E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 
A diameter depth (Ieel) 

I' 
C 

inch lrom to

~-h-
H 

PUMP INSTALLEDC I II II ,
A DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 0
S (CIRCLE) (yES or NO)I 
N f tI " , 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION G 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

screen type SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED -or open hole 

~ ~ ~ PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 
IN BOX 29. 

t;~·J CAPACITY:appropriate BRONZE HOLE 
code 

W ~ 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

.-1 I 0­
below (to nearest gallon) 31 35 

1'-' PUMP HORSE POWER 
37 41 

D c12J DEPTH (nearest It.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS : 1,2{lo ~(, /2..r (nearest ft .) 

43 47 

~ €V ~G HEIGHT (circle appropriate boxWELL HYDROFRACTURED E 8 9 II 15 17 21A ! aod ""'8< ~,... hoigh.)- c 
2 above 

LAND SURFACE CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LEITER H 
23 24 26 30 32 36 

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
[;] b elow (nearest)WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3 foot)E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 3iI 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51 

I p TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 

LATITUDE 39 ,.2 if11{) S z,WELL E SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN N 

LONGITUDE7 ~. !PJ}]f I ,
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST
IN CONFORMANCf' WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) 

(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84) CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
56 60HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 

KNOWLEDGE_ from to NOTES:

DR.Lm· NO.' MrJ,,~ I GRAVB. PACK I , f ,
IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL -­

DRI :ER "I ~UAE INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLlQIf\T10N) MOE USE ONLY 

__ D___ (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 
LlC. NO. I I T (E.R.O.S.) wa 

*70 72 

" SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. 01 driller or journeyman - - 74 75 . 76 
responsible lor sitework il diHerent Irom permittee) TELES'80PE LOG 

CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

MDEIWMAIPER071 
COUNTY 

I 



·'- -	 E~~~E~CYIJEMP NO. IF ANY 
,- ' .... Ii Ii 

4 I 

IFirmCSe\e~ ~H JXI UU=91 (lC , 

WELL INFORMA T/ON I=::'"' 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE -L 

STATE PERMIT NUMBERSEQUENCE NO . . STATJE OF MARYLAND . 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL Ho - q?-~4b2 
please type ' 70 f 'II' h' f 79I In t IS orm completely 

OWNER INFORMA T/ON 

15 as! Name Owner First .fName 34 
23 SUBOIVISI ' 	 42 

I \ \L\~ \Ac u-¢-~~"Nj r:\­
SECTION I' I LOT I '1q I36 	 Stre or RFD 55 

44 46 48 ' 50 

15~\}R\\~ CJ.~ 71DRILLER INFORMA T/ON 

I ~ \et..\ ~~-kn M S D 005 
Driller'Same 	 76 License No. 81 B 	 4 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. 3011 

2. 
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD lEi 

3. (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) N 

~. ~JiJE 
34 ••~~ ..>0 37 ~

DISTANCE FROM ROAD .ff 
ENTER FT OR MI 38 39

(GAL PER MIN.) 8 12 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 500 TAX MAP:~ BLK: m::S. PARCEL 
(GAL PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL (QJ DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 

RIGATION ~ 
III FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 1 ~vV"o-£J 	 4- ~/)d4a1-

cN'fy NAME 	 ~ COUNTY NO.IRRIGATION) 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 


[fJ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 


ITl TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[Q] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


(g CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I I FEET 3w 
24 28 

NEAREST 
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL · INCH. 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
HOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYST 

ROADS ANDIOR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 

BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN 

AIR·PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

REVerse· ROTary DRive·POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
....-h'l (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 


~IS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 


[i] 	THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 

ABANDONED AND SEAlED 


I,:;l THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 t.fu AS A STANDBY·CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[Q] 	 THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 N 

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMFP NUMBER G.9 
PERMIT NO. 1;#- D - 9*-~Lf(;.L

~71 72 7347577 78 79 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS < - p _ ..LJ - - ~ cI' 
NOTE 	 /ltPPftOVlNG AlJTl10RrTIES SHOULD use SEPARA~IF'~ 

MDElWMNPER071 	 @COUNTY 



------------Page ~~~ of ___ Review 

Da te S/I/{':> 
FIELD D~TASHEET 


HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 


. Well Permit No. HO - .J-...l:.............-i-r~..;:...+--- . ~ 
Location of property ~~ .~ _- 4.;02. As ~ ta-i c. - ~ 
Subdivision -'~---I-~ISJ-~7-t:-"'-":'''"''''~~-==---''''''''''-- Lot ~ Biock __. _ Plat ~ Sec. 
Well Driller Owner _~-!:..~~~ :ae..:;Cl""","~__·_____________ 

, ---:1 C"" I 
. Depth of well _ <J\~ 

Distance of me-a-'s'-ur"::"~7'·n~g-p-o-:-in--t-(M-.-P-.-:-)-a-:-b~o-v-e-ground d-.\ .
· ­

' 1. < - ------'~-------
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. _!,£L 

I. High rate pumping -- reservoirdrawdown 

Time pump started [2- :. t~ .-. Pumping rat~ __(-..;-2-______. 

Total time3() hilL/V to reach pumping water level · 5'{ . ft. below M.P. 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

• 


TINE (in 15 
minute in­
tervals 

WATER _LEVEL 

below M.P. 
PUMPING RATE . 

tim~ to £i 11 I 
gallon bucket .. 

FLOWM,~TER BEADING 
.(if used) 

CALCULATED _FLOW ..­
. (gallons per 

minute) 

54 
59 

7 

7 
z 

7 

7 

7 
7 

lJ- GOM 

~,S 

. J ~/5 
J :--:so 
~ ~,,,, . 
~ tV O 

HD-224 

\ ­



HOWARD COUN1YlIEALTHDEPARTMENT 
BUREaU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 


. \VELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

'TEL: (410)3:8-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 
 I 

Information Form. for the Installation ofthe Wen Pump, PitIes!) Adapter, and Supply Piping i 
.. NG':rE:: The inst:Il[er is responsible.for requesfing '~ inspection priorto 9 :am. on the day.of1he desired I 

inspection, No work is to be cover.ed until.~pproved by the Health D~B.rtIDent. All installations must t.omply 
with the National Stanwml PIrunbing Code (NSPC, as amended IDcally).!!!!!i GOMAR.26.04.04 (MD Well 

Co~ictitln Regulations). Submission ofa complete forin is required prior mUse and·Occupancy approval. 

p
com : f~§~~7"LJ I(), 7Qb-8"70 I 

I. 

~ 

(Mustcircle one) LicensedPlumber r~Well Dil1TtiJ Licensed.Well Pump Ii:tstallcr 
Liceose #-and name ofinclividuw resp,oDSib~on: 

. \ r , r" \,... A .c · \,,- ' ", 7/ .,Name(print)~ . , LicenseN p h ;) 2 ,'.c C / 1,j/ 


=A licensed individual must,perform ~ dnaI iDstnllation. Apprentic:es must be under the supervisiDn ofa 

licensed.j(mrneyman or master plumber. pump installer or well driller. Licenses may besubjecred to field 

-verlficifion. 1lnlicensed judividxinls m..ay be reported to the appropriate licensing agency_ 


' ~~-
Subdivision: ,;> r\ ~ o6f.: ~WellTagJl:no:'~- '29j ,v 
Site Addn:ss:: ---''I-h~?--=-:H'1~J..I..:'"f-:-''''7+~--

Name ofPioper1y Ownt:r:-r.....,..~........,~~-L-1~':-:-~ , . . j \ Q·- IVir)C:~- ''' L- ·7~>
, :l::;Iephoti~ #: V, I

. . (n . . 
Submersible Pump Data itIess Adapter Wen CaP and Electric Condoit 
Make: ,enlAL~ t(X;--:l MakC:mJ')~x \1 1\vo piece watertight cap: ~~ 
Modelik J:iSG£o1-11) () ,ModeL~ \ , ' Scre.ened, ventt:d well cap: ~e.(~ 

Pump Capacity IS GPM Dep:fu: . " I (3~IDin) Cap secured to casing: \U)~ 

Well Yield: If. ,t:l GPM NSF/WSCap~,'ed:~') Conduitmin IS" KG..: I\~e;=j 

Depth ofwell encotmtcrcd at1ime ofptnnp insmllatillll:: 12.~) ...IfCet) :Conduitsecurerl to well cap:_l.:~"e5 

ffpump capacity exceeds weII :yield,. a low water cutoffswitch is required by NSPC 1990 Section n .&.4 iJ " 


TorqueanestDrs, C8ble guardS, or other acceptable method used- Must circle-one . 

Safetyrope, if~ed, attac:hed to bniss rope adaplar or otherBccepf:able method inside ofwell ~iD::.Jlirt 

Pi in tD house House Connection 

Tjpe: ,. I ~ \ pC PVCsleevetotindistnrbedsoilatwallpenetration: \VS 


. . .. ~-=-"'_~= . PSL~16 ,psi, ' =-=-=o=-=~~ _ •.C=" 'n ==-~.,.-.-_-,.,.".-.Length.ofsle~'~~~minim~1i:nm :{a!l!!~~n):===::!Ii::.i=
Depth ofstipply fme: ~\U It (36" min) Sleevesealed.properly::· 'it.') . -_.........-, ··----·:-,~-:-~-=·: .·...,..,."7-

The 'W~ter5Upply IiDe is reqnired to beat least ten feet from the septic. tanl" pump chamber, sewage piping, 
distribufilJIl. bD:r, drainfields, an~ sewage resen'earen. Iftbis cannot be m.:compIished, contactthis office for 
appco'l'aJ pnor to i ation. " .

11?iILC5 
date 

. -=...=--.-.....-.-----'-'--------.-,­
For Health Department Use Only - NDt to be completed by InstalJer I 

I 
I! 

Date Insp.Requested: <3 ( ~ Date Insp. ApJlfOved: _"'_C/ J5 12> ( ; / !5 fnspectrir:'---~_:__ 

Inspection Data: Pltless adaptz:i:watertigbt & water supply line at lea&t36" below grade _..><'/t.-_ 

. Two pi= cap installed and attached to casing serurely . , II' 


Eta:.. conduit eJ.-tends at least 18" belDw gtadelattached to .cap properly __, 1....__ 
Il. ' 
~ Sarety IOp~ Dot outside ofwe!l caplcasi.ag - ,/ I 

. Com:ctweJl 'big attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade v' 

\ G 'ater supply line sleeved adequatery ath9flSe cilnnection .J:

IL _;t___Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 1/ 
 . , ~ ! 

-;. 

~:::::::!::===f=:j==sJ.~====:=============-.=.-:-:::.::-=

http:caplcasi.ag
http:GOMAR.26.04.04
http:cover.ed


EMERGENCYfTEMP NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MDE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 
5 .2 7 '2~ 7 please type 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

Ho-~- 1:<.43 
70 fill in this form completely 79 

B 

22 

Date Receive!l .(APA) 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 

~ M~\\1=tr0\.re6 
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 

~6 \ \L\~3 t-\u.cA-G~CB e.i 55 

L-£\htDU-C;~, Q')d. a\oL\~ 
57 Town tate 72 Zip 76 

M .s o 009 
Driller's -Na me , 76 License No. 

IFirmNfe"/ &s Vtl( & /1,,#(, 
Address 

WELL INFORMA TlON 
APPROK PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN .) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 

J 
Date 

8 )CIiJ 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLEAPPROP 

~MESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~I RRIGATION 
!fl FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULT 
I ~ IRRIGATION 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL; DEWAT 

ill PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

ill TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

@] GEO· THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I 3c.p I FEET 
- 24 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

BORED (or Augered) JETTED 

81 

NEAREST 
INCH 

~7 E 

AIR·PERcussion 

REVerse·ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive·POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
6) (CIRCLE APPROP'RIATE BOX) 

~HIS WELL W.ILL NOT ,REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

[i] THIS WELL. WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
, ABANDONEDAND SEALED 

w THIS' WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 ' . 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

B I 3 ,J LOCA TlO)} OF WELL 
HOWt....p' I 

8 COUNTY j 21 

1 
23 
\~Uili"'d C'rO$lOfij 

SECTION I l! I LOT I 79 I 
42 

44 46 48 50 

I t!c.L V. h b. Go... 
52 NEAREST TOWN 71-MILES FROM TOWN (enter a ff in town) I ~ M I I 

73 76 77 78 

B 4 
1 2 
DIRECTION OF WELL FROM 
TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 1lAs ~E~¥AT ROAf-

T 3d 
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD ~ 
(CIRCLE APPRGPR1ATE BOX) ~~T 

tt~ANCE FROM R~AD ~ 
ENTER FT OR MI 38 39 

~BLK ~ PARCEL 2-5'­

EAST 
r><"=-~~-' 0 0 0 

55 
G RID ....."...'-"'-'""'..-"------'O"'-"O,:O~

63 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL ' ___......~ 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 
1 . 

2. 

3. 

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER 

FROM THE MAP HERE 

E ~~6 
000 

N 
+--~_O_O_O_______________~__~ 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main; 410-313-2640 I Fax; 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

August 8, 2015 

Toll Brothers Inc. 
14540 Edgewood Way 
Glenelg, Maryland 21737 

RE: Homewood Crossing Lot 79 
Ashby Court 
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 2469 

To Whom it May Concern: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on August 16, 2013 and submitted to the 
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply . Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the 
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive 
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation 
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 5.5 ± l.7 picocuries/liter (pCiIL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 9.3 ± 2.0 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 
pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply is within 
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be required to secure the 
future Use & Occupancy. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity 
and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
4lO-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

:&7191 .~ 
Bert N;xon, D;re~ 

Bureau of Environmental Health 


Enclosure 
cc: Well & Septic property file 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Lab No. Date Received 

Send Report To: 

~ N\b(..Q-t"y 

H0ward Co nry f-!eallh Departmenl 

State of Maryland 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 

ENVIRONMENTAL METALS SECTION 
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Do not write above this line 

7 I 3 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Co" 'rph ic, ~a'-"'j"QC" ">J 046 

LASORA TORY AN LYSIS REQUEST 
Please Print 

..I,,,, :;t~ (/" . 
Sample ID No: HO \< VV I vc...... Site Name: 

Sample Source: 

Hcw~-rJ, 

K.~~ 
Name 

Date Collected: o!lL.LJJ!!!_.J20JS Time Collected: __ a.m. ;L p.m. Phone #: ,-/10 -813 -~'S<:r 

Sample Preserved By: 0 Field . 0 ESRL o Central Lab 
Preservative Used~HN03-----_____ 

Sample Type: ~Drinking Water 0 Landfill ~ource (Raw Water) . o Liquid 
o Community 0 Stream 0 Distribution (Treated) o Solid 
o Non-Community 0 Sediment 0 Other _____ 
~rivate 

Specify Program: 0 SDW A 0 NPDES 0 CW A 0 RCRA 0 Consumer Products ~ther___ 

Type of Sample Preparation: . 0 Total Metals 0 Total Metals TCLP 0 Dissolved Metals 
(field preparation required) 

Remarks :_-,~~~~~k..IOor:.....-f"pall..S.oil5d_bt"L~J~--;-.u::1,J7/~~Ll.N-~%~---'Io'---I:V:il-JL--_:x::~~,----.urJL.W:u+-r.!.:!.lN~~'r--=jYrtcl~J..........:::!u;~.J:..--__ 
J,q NC~f."c p4J.......~ ~~ ~ ..... I* (A~~ ---, 

\I Element Results (ppm) \I Element Results (ppm) 
Antimony (Sb) Copper (Cu) 
Arsenic (As) Lead (Pb) 
Barium (Bal Silver (Ag) 
Beryllium (Be) Zinc (Zn) 
Cadmium (Cd) Aluminum (Al) 
Chromium (Cr) Iron (Fe) 
Mercury (Hg) Manganese (Mn} 
Nickel (Ni) Calcium (Ca) 
Selenium (Se 1 Magnesium (Mg) 

\/ Sodium (Na) Potassium Q<.l 
Thallium (Tl) Uranium (U) 

Lab Supervisor: ___________ Date Reported: _1__1__­

"Phone: (410) 767 - 6186 "Fax: (410) 333 - 5122 
DHMH 4432 (7/10) 

L '.BUR TO Y Cl py 



--

~eqd Report To: 

t3 crs\-: tJ'I "=<?{'\ 
Howard County Health Dep ortrrhmt 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

. 71 78 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 

Sample Bottle No. A: 

. State of Maryland 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 


Division of Environmental Chemistry 


RADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 


John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director 

LABORATORY NALYSIS REQUEST 

No.B: - Field Blank Bottle No.1: 

Plant/Site Name: __--l~~l+u.......:r;::...~--_-------.... 

(-(U '" 81 ~J:3 
No B: ___ 

Sample Source: __...AI>~:)~J.>I:!....l)t!.Cb.."""J"---_---"H:~l-,.....Q,,,,--__ Location: _ __LW=:::w.,._~--:--:_--:-____ " 
(weU DO, lab siok, sample tap, etc.) 

Plant No.County: DDDDDDDDD 
CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water 
Landfill 
Stream 
Other 

s ­
O 
o 
o 

Community 
NoD-community 
Private 
Other 

o 
o 
llD>­
O 

CoUector: __K~"--__W~..~luf_--,----,_ 
Date CoUected: ...8..J)" / IS 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes ~ No D 

Source (raw water) 'l:J"­
Distribution (treated) 0 
MeL 0 

Telephone No.: ~JQ 

Time Collected: 9.\~ 

Iced: Yes g No D 

Emergency 0 
Routine 18.­
Recheck 0 
Special 0 

81~ ~,~-

a.m. p.m. 

Submitters Code: DO Federal Project: D Field Data: __-::_:==:;-..:.."_ 
pH Chlorine 

Remarb: ___Fd~~.)~J~~8~/~===~~__Gu==~S~~~.L-'/~~~_________________________ 

~ Test 

. Gross Alpha 

Gross Beta 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 
Radon-222 
Bottle B 

V Vpield Blank #A 

Field Blank #B 

Tritium 

Ra-226 

Ra-228 

Total Uranium 

EPA Code 

4000 

4100 

4004 

4004 

4004 

4004 

4020 

4030 

4006 

Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) 

-

Date Analyzed Date Reported 

I 

Date Received: 1 1__ ___ ___ 

Supe~~or: 

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 

____________~~~~~~~~=_~~
eTel. No.: (410) 767 - 5537 

~~~~~~-----------------
eFax No: (410) 333- 5373 

ORIGINAL - LABORATORY 



Sena Report To: State of Maryland 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Beret eJ;()I...o(\. Division of Environmental Chemistry 

RADIATION LABORATORY 
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

Howard CounTY Healll I Oepol" Ilel II John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director
Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Coh:lmsis Ggt$''''ay Drive 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 LABORATORY AN Y.SIS REQUEST 

' ~,''3Sample Bottle No. A:/J()K'I,.J~~~l. B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No.1: ft3 KW No B: --=::-__ 


Plant/Site Name: hkl'Nl.l,vQO J . ~~s.r~ LaJ=Qj) County: h/ov.!-fJ'CJ 

Sample Source: _--'Ar....:o.~<Lk.k4.00bu.'1~--'CO""""Ir~c'-'flF--___ Location: __.......JJ-ow.L....>lIl!....,--::--_2~S~--=~'-"-Ij~'<-1-1---:--_ 


. County: wBJ 
CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water ~ 
Landfill 0 
Stream 0 
Other D · 

(weD DO, lab siDk, sample tap, etc.) 

Plant No. DDDDDDDDD 

CoUector: ___.o.::J[="O.'----Il6o:::...K.......I ..______ 
Date CoUected: -B.J.lid--'.:i. 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes [§g.. No 0 

Submitters Code: DO Federal Project: 0 


Remarks: S.......,.,l..,o IJ: /.?d4 e.ew"/ 


Community 0 
Non-community 0 
Private e.... 
Other 0 

'== 


Source (raw water) II!! ­
Distribution (treated) 0 
MCL 0 

Telepbone No.: '" 

Emergency 0 
Routine &-. 
Recheck 0 
Special 0 

Field Data: __-:---::--_ 
pH Chlorine 

< .:2 ..0 

iO ~lj :2.'~ 
Time CoUected: a.m. ~ p.m.$ 
Iced: Yes Q No 0 

-
-~·~~4r~-,~~--f~~~~=-~----~--~~----~----------------------

./ Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed Date Reported 

y" Gross Alpha 4000 

V Gross Beta 4100 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 

Radon~222 

Bottle B 
4004 

Field Blank #A 4004 . 

Field Blank #B 4004 

Tritium . 
" 

Ra-226 4020 

Ra-228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

.1 

Da~ Received: 1 1__ _____ 

Supe~uor: 
FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 

__________~~~~~~~~~~~~
eTel. No.: (410) 767 - 5537 

~~~~~~--------------
eFax No: (410) 333- 5373 

ORlGIN.A.L - LABORATORY 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 ITo" Free 1-866-313-6300 


yvww .hchea Ith .org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthOep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 	 Fogle's Well Drilling 
ATTN: Theresa 
Allen Compton MWD 

FROM: 	 Kevin M. Wolf, R.S., R.E.H.S. 
Well and Septic Program 
Groundwater Management Section 

RE: .	Homewood Crossing Lots 70, 71, 73, 75, 76, 78, 79 Well Permit 
Applications: Special Conditions . 

DATE: 	 January 17 th, 2013 

The following comments apply to the above referenced Well Permit Applications. Please 
read through and complete as needed. 

In order to preserve the quality of ground drinking water, a .special condition has 
been set for the above referenced lots. This condition requires the driller to seal off the 
upper strata by placing a certain amount of casing to the approximate depth below the 
very first water-bearing fracture OR a minimum of 75 feet (which ever comes first). For 
example, if you hit a water-bearing fracture at 53 feet, then there should be at least 55 
feet of casing or enough casing to get below that fracture. Any deviations to this 
condition are to be prior approved by the Health Department. This will also 
require sampling at the tUne of yield test for each well. Sampling will include but not 
limited to, total dissolved solids, chlorides and sodium. 

Homewood Crossing Lots 70, 71,73, 75, 76, 78, and 79 are located in the 
Radium ar.ea and require testing. This testing will be done during the yield test of each 
well on each indicated lot. When calling in yields and grouts on such pre-scheduled days, 
please make a note that a sanitarian will need to be pr~sent during the time of the yield 
test to take the recommended samples. 

If you have any questions on this matter, please feel free to call me at any time at 
410-313-2645. 

KMW 
c.c. Files Lots 70, 71, 73, 75, 76, 78, and 79 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth


OAT£: 12/14/2012 

DRAWN BY: C.E.R. 

CHK'D: M.J.B. 

W.73' 
S 59'33'15" W 

SCALE I" = 50' 

362.84' 

N 30'26'45" W 

DO NOT REMOVE ~HIS- iA~' ~ \ . g. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT 
~E L PERM T ~~M9 

- 5­ 4 

INFO~ATION-GIVE NUMBER AND WR TE
1800 WASHINGTON BLVD.

BALTIM ORE.MARYLAND 2123@ 

SCALE I" = 50' 

land Planning 
Engineering 
land Surveying 

ESE Consultants Inc. 
716'1 Co!umbia Gatew.y Dr. 

SIA1e 203 
. CdLrnbia, flO 21046 

TEl..: 410-372· 9105 
fAX:. 410-872-'4870 



7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia MD 21046 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 Health Department 
website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Teresa Miller 
Allen Compton, MWD 
FogIes Well & Septic 
Faxed to 443-609-419 

FROM: Stuart F. Oster, R . 
Groundwater M flf' 
Well and Septic Program 

ection Supervisor 

DATE: August 21, 2009 

RE: One year well permit extension (8/23/09 to 8/23/1 0) for the following 
wells in the Patuxent Chase (Homewood Crossing) Development 

~ .~~/> 

C: Files 

LOT # 

44 
67 
70 
71 
73 
75 
76 
78 
79 

WELL TAG # 

HO-95-1229 
HO-95-1295 
HO-95-1238 
HO-95-1296 
HO-95-1239 
HO-95-1240 
HO-95-1241 
HO-95-1242 
HO-95-1243 

, .....- ,~ ~.. ,-, .. .., /.~nNPt.,p ' 

http:www.hchealth.org
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Howard County www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Health Department 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
Expiration Date - July 20, 2016 

January 20,2016 

TOLL MD III LP 
14590 Edgewoods Way 
Glenelg, MD 21042 

RE: 	 Homewood Crossing, Lot 79 
4702 Ashby Court 
Building Permit: B15001163 
Well Permit: HO-95-2469 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 1112/16. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
8/3/15. The well construction was completed on 8/16/13. Water samples were collected on 
11120/15. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 8/16/13. Results showed a Gross Alpha 
level of5.5 ± 1.7 pCiIL and Gross Beta level of9.3 ± 2.0 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha was below 
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL and the Gross Beta was below the target 
level of 50pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time 
oftesting and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of CO MAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" 
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-2469. Although 
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department 
does not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the 
state of Maryland may found at the website: 

Authority, 

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, and Permits 
Community Hygiene ""rC\.OT<Im 



Frederick tow e labs Ince.-Nv'tP!ONt--1e.-NiAt.- 1e.-~IIN&r 

3020 Ve nlt l. CoU,I • PO. BOX 245 • MV.,. . ,INt MD ~1773 • 100·332-33.0 • FAX 30 1· 293 ·2341 

WWW.lredericktownelabs .c·om.In.o@lredencktownelabs.com 

Certificate of Analysis 
Acct. No. 8933 - 5-1 

Field Record 
Site visit performed on: Friday, November 20,2015 1:55 PM 

by: Jessica Fogle 

Affiliation: Fogle's Well Drilling & Pumps 
Property Owner: Residence 

Property Address: 4702 Ashby Court 

Ellicott City, MD 
Sample Source: Pressure Tank 

Laboratory Report 
Sample Received at laboratory: 11/20/2015 3:30 PM 

Bacteriological results: - Start -. - End I 
Total Colif. (l100m!) E.coli.{/100ml) Date Time Date Time Method Analyst 

<1 <1 11/20/15-16:20 11/21/15-16:20 9223B KB 

Bacteriological analysis of this sample indicates the water Is safe for human consumption and 
meets federal, state and local requirements. Analysis was performed according to the 20th 
edition of Standard Methods 

Inorganic Chemical results: 

Parameter Result Units MCl Date Qf Analysis Method Analyst 
Nitrate-Nitrogen 3.8 mg/I 10 11/20/2015 3oo.Q PH 
Sand <2 mg/l 5 11/21/2015 0.065mmFilter KB 
Turbidity 5.6 NTU' 10 11/20/2015 180.1 PH 

Reported by fe1h.- AJiUt 1(;..t6 
Name Dale 

Frederlcktowne Labs, Inc. Is a State Certified Water Quality laboratory 

Maryland Cert. No. 116 Virginia Cert. No. 00444 
MOOT WBE Cert. No.: 91-158 11123120159:37:22 AM Page 1 of 1 

KH 

mailto:c�om.In.o@lredencktownelabs
WWW.lredericktownelabs


-Send Report To: State ofMaryland 

Birr;}: tJ ;O(..of\-. 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

Division ofEnvironmental Chemistry 
RADIATION LABORATORY Eoe0516 ~21~ 

Howard CoOnTY !'teallli Oepolli lIelll 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

20 I W. Preston Street, Baltimore. Maryland 2120 I 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director 

7178 Coll:!A1l3ia GQfQ"'glf Dri,,$ 
ColumbIa, Maryland 21 04~. LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

Sample Bottle No. A: J.J¢ K'PIJlAV~~l. B: Field Blank Bottle No.1: ft3I(w'G'~1 No B:.....:._=__~ . 

PlantlSiteName: 'dtJCNJ")()oJ CrsCjs.t"j 1-oJ=Qj) County: h/ovy-q.eJ 

Sample Source: ' Ask), Covc,f Location: hh:, - 2 S - ';)./"'6 2 , 
County: [IJ BJ 

CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water CO!'. 
Landfill 0 
Stream 0 
Other 0 , 

'1 \ 

Plant No. D D DOD D 

Conununity 0 
Non-community 0 
Private ' &.. 
Other 0 

[ 
I 
I 

Collector: _----'K..~. '-'-'---Ir.L4:.sL.LI....,,-k::::...-___ 

Date CoUected: ..E..!.i.I::J....J.:3. ' ..... . ~ . , ~ 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes ~ No o 
Submitters Code: DO Federal Project: D 

Source (raw WlIl.er) II!!­
Distribution (treated) 0 
MCL 0 

Telepbone No.: tllo 3.l:3 
Time Collected: ' $ . . ,· i a.m. a. p.m. 

Iced: Yes ~ No 0 -Field Data: __-::--::-_ 
pH Chlorine 

(well no, lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

0 :0 0 

Emergency 0 
Routine 
Recheck 0 
Special 0 

!2, ""-"l 

I, . ,
i I 

i 
, J 

'" Test ' EPA Code Laboratory No. Results' (PCiIL) Date Analyzed Date Reported, 
V' Gross Alpha 4000 ·OSI1. 0.51../,7 8);). <{j1..3 ?/:>-7/13 
V Gross B!!ta 4100 oSI1. ?/3 -+ 2 l o ~ J­

Radon-222 
Bottle A 4004 

Radon-222 
BottleB 

4004 

Field Blank #A 
" 

4004 
.. 

Field Blank #B 4004 

Tritium . 
Ra-226 4020 

Ra-228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: 02> I~-,I..:::..J---::I~ 

Supeo~or: 
FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 

__________~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--------------
eFax No: (410) 333- 5373 

ORIGINAL - LABORATORY . 

I 
) 

/~ 

http:h/ovy-q.eJ


--

Send Report To: 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE Lab No. Date Received 

Laboratories Administration 
B-crd:: fA 'oto '" 201 W. Preston St 

P.O. Box 2355. Baltimore. Maryland 21203 
• -- ,' - IV ,-,·"a:th DeoorrrneDi Robert A. Myers, Ph. D., Director 

. ,tJ JfEr,'.[:,onmentol Heaith WATER ANALYSIS 
II -r.C" Guteway Drive Do not write above this line. 
~, , ... ~,... . !,-, ...... _ ,r. ., 

BottleS 
Number IrJoKw Gk ro s J.-L./lp1 Name J.b,~AN9Ch)c2 ~~ County H9w=d ~::ty I,.I~I

A 
-~ Data Category M ,4.s~ c..o...Cr Z::llJ w ;"'- Code I I ILocation 

p ~ 
Collector & K J,..I.; J.F Submitter I I IL 

Collected: Date ~h, 113 Time Phone ,Q , !tId t1J 3 Q,'YS Code
I () ~E 

CHECK (one per box) 


Drinking Water 
 Community 0 Source (raw water) Emergency 
Distribution (treated) ~Landfill Non-community Routine ~I B Private ~ MCL 0 Recheck 0Stream Federal D 

Other 0 Special 0 ProjectD Other 0 

Type of I I .1 SamplingF Plant No. Preservation: Iced Acid Acid N.114­I I I I I I If I I I ~ DStation
I SpecificPHI 17I;zJ 10 01 G@ I I I I I IChlorine: Free Total ConductanceE 
L Notes to LablRemarks: r;....6l ~.r-y::' l...-- L~ ~ d~QclJ. , --.,Q ~~. 
D 

CHECK 
TESTS 

V 


/ 

V 


ErrorTESTS RESULTSCode 
".;~ ( ~ ~ 

, 

Ammonia-N , - ~. 

Chloride , 

Conductance * ,Spec. 

Alkalinity (Total) 

'~ 

-
Dissolved Solids 

I 

Hardness .. . '.1 ,'" I I 
."

Fluoride 
I 

Nitrate, N . I~ .L " 

.~Nitrate - Nitrite, N - ~ 

Sulfate 
Total Solids ,~ 

Turbidity* 


Other: , 
 ,:-:.. 

* Results reported in Units, aU others in milligrams per liter (ppm) 


Number of Date
CD 
Tests Requested Section Chief ___________ Reported____________ 



jC~20 V~ ntr !' C r.nllt • P {':\ GO '; } 4 :-; • M1"rs ~ l h ,.,.02117,3. _ fo - O . ~ j2' . ;\.3 4L· • r.AX; ) {11 ·2PS·2l&1j 

'NWW. fredencklownelai1s .coJ _ rnlol!!l 'rAC"rJ ci< to . ."n.. la b'.c.om 

Account N-D.: 8933 - 5-2 


Residence 


4702 Ashby Court 


Ellicott City, MD 


Matrix: Drinking Water 

Lab# Parameter , 

.source: - Pressure Tank Type, Grab, Golle 

, nalysis Results 

Date Rece v.ed: I Frida I' November 20, 2015 
Collected y: Jessiqa Fogle 

Foglels Well Drilling & Pumps 

Date Rep ed: wed1esday, December 02,2015 

Start End 

Result Detec~~n M1thod Date Time Date Time Analyst 

'on Pate: U t20/2015.· 13:j I' , 
8933.-6-2-1 Radium 226 seeiReport ' . 	 BRD 

Notes' 
l. 	 mg/I stands tbr milligrams per liter and i~ neady synopymous wIth purts per million ~ 

ugll stands for mictOgrJ.ms per liter and is nearly synqnymous with parts pcr billiolJ ' 
2. 	 < stands tor "Ics:~ than ,. al.ld i~dicalcS that the compo ent in q uestion ~vas not detect d (i .~ .. ""u~ Ids than the detection Iimil) 
3. 	 AII analy~cs pcrlvrmed usmg EPA accepted m~thods III accon.lance\\'1th TItle 40 C~de 01 f'ederal Rcgul.ntOns Part 141 & 143. Method 

r~rel'Cnces: (1) Methods for the Chemical Analysis oj Willer & WaSlt;watcr EPA-60t')!4-79-OZ0, (2) Standa-d MC!hod~ for the Ex,vninalion oJ'\v'uter 
Wastewater -. AWWA I <)'h /2('f" eds. 

4. 	 ..*.,denotes an analysis that was subcontrat:ted to a SUIte of Maryland approved lab. 
5. 	 InformaJ.ion concerning field pH and dJlorine for ba bJiological samplffi may b.:: f nd on the chain ofcustooy furm. 

Ved"ed bY:~: tf",Npff 
. L. Miller. Ph.D. 

Laboratory Director 

Fredericktowne J bS is a State Certified Wat r Quality Laboratory 
MD Ce~. No.: 116 VA Cert. No.: 444 Page i of 1 

MOOT WBE Cert. No.: 91-1 5 l KH 

I 	 I 
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~'umm;t u",/rut menla} r t'101.fJltJjJles. :nc. 

3.110 11'1/1 Sr. A nalytical Report 

TeL : (3 ...::0, 

CLIINT: FrO::lli!rickto wne 1 ~ I b , Inc 

Projt ct: st).'J-j-~ 

Lab 10: 15 11 I "'6 i:\-{J(, I 

Client Sample ID 89.B-.5 -'?- J 

Re"alt 

OW RAOIUM-226 ANALYStS (903.0) 

Radium-226 

Yie!;j 
NO 

0980 

I · • . ,·u/Ja;:" F. 'Is. Oluo ~4i25 (t;,ln, llljd tc d) 

15 11 1668 

(Jill\: Rc rrcJ . 1113(1/2015 

- -- ­ -- ­----
Oollctd ion Dlltt:: 11:'201:' )15 1 :5S '(!( 1Ptvj 

Mlltrix: DHI NKINfi WATER 

RL Q a.t Lln~ D~rl'lin~ Df' D:lt · Anll'Y:J.,..d 

0.980 pCffL 

I 

E903.0 
I 

± 0,13 

E903-90" An aly;;t: BRO 

11 /30/2015 11 ;47;00 P 

11/30120'151 1' 47 :00 I' 

... \ -~ t,,!: r'\~d~ .\ ta'<InJWT) ('nninmiusnt r..!\~..: 1. 

! I H"ld,o@ l iln"-" li,r pn.1l3ration ~'r 3Ilalytij" '~,,~cd 
\off ' r !llu· ..· il; bel(l" ;\'{inimum ( \ )1]' nound Limie 

XD • "'r DC!t "00 lit th e Rcpt\ning .iml l 

p ~';{."Con I~){unHl cfmfin ation c... _ l, 

F 	 \<nlu" ul)<)',l.· 'lu8IItil Olion ',ln~" 

M 	 . Ian "a] 1111 'ral;on lIs~d lO f 'I ",min ' J l'C! r....I'< n.c 

TcntolivtJlv icknf ifiC"d ~ l\m J)tJtHlJ..., 

~SD j. £r:",,"r IR311 RS1Jliulil 
'I. 	 Pcnl, ,1 Lim r 

Page 5 of ::: 
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N0\\~l11bc:r 30. 2015 

Patflcia f-Jill 
FrederickloIYnc La '. Inc 

PO 245 I 
\tycmiJlc.MD 21 n 
TE.L: 30 I ~2 L):';\-3 3-=f 
FAX: 3 ()1 ~293-23 tll 

R.E: 893]-5-2 

Order NLl '15 I ! 1 6()~Dear Patrici a HilL 

Sumilli t Envi ronm ntal Technolo gi es, In c. received I sampk( s) on 11 4/20 15 for the 
anal. ses present d .n the followinl! report. 

There \vere no pm lems with the analyti c evehts ass ciated with this report tUlles noted 
in the Case Narrative. I 

1 
Quality control dat, is within laboratory de wed or method specified acceptan e limits 
exce~)t where noted. 

If you have any questions regarding these sts results, please feel free to call the 
laboratory 

Sincerely. 

Ana C. Slocllm 

Project \'fanuga 

:~ 3 to WlI1 St. 

Cuyahoga Fnlls, Ohio 44223 


... ..:!J. j.\ "": ·1 .)), ,<\I;thdln.l -H ",,> ,'~~\,'Ott .-\l:'~~ . ,~.t.UIl5K"J s ...n1\c;' C'th (; 'I'n t l ' O;;\b': I:NM~do) ' .... 'al~ ......j'-ll j'B-ow", f "'~l:l ,",tJ\: th'frl"h ...."}.L . \ ~ . 
! · '-nr , ~ ~ ~e"'t~u E 7!....f.;'i M~l iLi J, \t.ft)h, 01 '''/ 1:''':; , JUln()b 1£11.....51 miuR ~ !.. JruJnl:".;tI<>C. ~,-;. Lt. MtJ"D,:;\;' C,!{13-;7 !-..e.nlt""t.,~ fg'l.4,.rad ~(.. {I;yo' ,intI 
:". ~enh .....' t~ 'JOIJ(, 1.4." l l~lll l:.f Iq l k~1 lInd L\)... H' I.:l, :\hJm~ :.'l .!tlJ:' !\.rll' Y w .;3~ I\U~-::IC~Us ~f·('lPH92.J \flnne.sot::l. .J.(J':i1f ' \ 1.rJl!!'jnll i 'ERTI)IQ'.i 
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.;'~I ; ~1! ~(II,O l .c'.II'. '1 nl",-,-t,; (mU LACJ' ~. 1, ~·d..:CIJ(\h]·~" I) 'L~lJ( 1. 7cnl\:~e~ t'Nt, \..,),\ I . Tc..wa ·flt .•·,n. '·I-kib-- I I •. ". R<:a:~ '1a 8 ;:;:f\I::,.. l •. 

!. ':iDA ,\f'UIS P.l30·11.J1[\:'+-I . 1. 1\,1 ' OUlI•. I'~~~'m ' -I . V!,.."lltIont"\'"T-Sl'tS..~:1:. '!tgi"fthllJt'l4 .. 111 ( oiJ I~X l t \'~h~u.1n : ")4:1)1 . \"o!!:J \' ~j:J ~.J~ 1nJ .1'.I ';' i(· 
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:.\hJmn:: b lJ ..,IrOTUJWmaJ 'j ' cJml?/~I(.!i, jm ', Case Narrative
3. ff,l rr i fl :iI, 

WO';: 15111668 
rEI : 

t1I3012{11~ 

-_:::::r:=:==::_ _ _ _ 

CUE. h eJ(Jrid:(p \\11C Labs, Inc 

Projed: &')3.1-5-2 

This report in its entirety consists I)f the documents listed elow. All ~Iocuments contain the Summit 
EnVIronmental Technologies, lnc. Work Order Number sit,'1led to ~is report. 

Paginated Repor1 induding over Letter, Case Narrative.. nalytical Results, Applicable Qualir, 
Controi Summary Reports, and co ies of the Chain ofu tody Documents are supplied with thIS 

s,,"irnple set. 

Concentrations reponed with a J- lag in the Qualifier Fie! are values below the l.imit of Quuntitation 
(LOQ) but greater than the stabl i ed Method Detection imit (MDL). 

Meth ld numbers, unl ess specified s Si'vl (Standard Metho s) or AST M, are EPA methods. 

·,· . . t I 'I blEstlmated uncertainty va ues are a','aJ. a e upon request. 

Analysis performed by DBM, VRM, or SFG ".:ere perform d at Summit Labs _704 Eatollton f-fighw ay 

Haddock.GA 31033 


All results for Sohd Samples are reported on an "as re.cei v " or "wet weight" basis lInl S5 indicated a: 

"(ifY v,'c:igh1" using fhe; .. -dry' designation on the reportmg lit5. 


Summit Environmental Technologies, Inc., holds the acere itatiotls/certiih;ations listed a1 th e bottom of 

the cover letter that may vI' may not;pertain to thi"S report. 


The information contained in this analytical report is the so e property of Summi{' Environmental 

T~(;hno!ogit;.':i, Inc, and that oftlle cUstomer. It cannot be re roduced in any torm \vithout the consent of 

Sunuv it Environmental Technologies, Inc. or the customer 0 which this ft)port was issued. The results 

contained in tills report are only representative o f the sampl s re eived. CondHIons can vary at di fferent 

times and at ditTerent sampling con4itions. Summit Enviro mental Technologies, Inc. IS not responsible 

for use o r interpretation of th~ data illcluded herein. . 


This report is believed to meet all of the requirements of N LAC or the accrediting' certifying agency 

Any comments or problems \\~th the analytical events assoc ated with this report are noted below 
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:ifu" ",,1 E'h·"I)..,m ';t~'f11 r_;;hnl}l.o:~res In 

:-311i R In C 

TI1.::sc l,'1)lnm()nl ~' used Qtm1iricrs 111 A 

r r he compouod \\ a~ l lI1a l , zl,)a tbr but "'a.' Hot del ckd_ 

T his Ii~t IIf Qualific n "lid c rom -ms rent-oct! d,c most commonly u fo r reportin~ 
Please ref£r (-0 thl' .\Ilulytlca l flies in the Can, Narra th e fur a';'~­ ll lilit,l's 0 r A1!rony ms that do not .tJl IIl''''' in rhi, 

' Ii~f 01' f Ol' Ittlditionall int'omuJtion l'c~ardjng the- use ofth... ~ e Quallfi /'1j on replHutS tl:.h . 

---'---_._---- - -+-------- - ----_._-- - ­
Or iginal 

• 


J 
11 
n 
r: 
\ ((' 

In 

p " 

c 
X 
Bff..1B+ 
G 
QC -J+ 
'! DR 

QL-J ­
QL 
Q)' I-I+ 
Q:lIR 
Q" -j" 
:.; 

z 

_\nonyms 

m 
Q( 
\tn 
U'S 
L('sD 

Qf's 

1)UJ' 
\f~ 

ISO 
Rl>l) 
IC\' 
!ell 
('e\' 
enl 
RL(' 

rlF 

:'\ Q\ Il"k·: tc d 
)u:Llit,· ()!l INI 

\ k,I-",d B);"ll. 
L.lhomlory Control Sanlplc 
Lul"'ral<ll~' l \ ' ntrol Sa.m ple Duplic.lh! 
Qua lil\ ' . .,Il l.-"I S . 1111' ~ I 
D,'ph,ak 
~ 1 8tri , ,~plkl: 
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Inillal ' lihr:U.i ' rl '~ri l ie,' Lrml 
lni lial C"IJhratioJl BI:nk 
C"'lIIUuing :ttibrnti Vcnli~al 
l' <) l1tinlli nl', ('" lihr:l tJ 01 I BklllJ-.. 
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Qualifiel's and Acronyms 
15016(,8 

ilnte: t lIJUJ201~ 

TIll' r~poti cd V!lluc is gr~atc thall t~ Melh,xi Detectloll il lI l bul Ie [11:111 the Reportjn!! [,illli 
TIl(" hold lilllC lo r san pie pr 'puruli ()1l :md {)f :lIlal) -S \\3S u_ <:eod ­
rill! I\J ~L111 i, r.:;pnrtcd f rom ' diluli on_ 

Th.; r",u lt 1,). ~JciJ tbe Iill r runge ofthc c~lib raliOll or I ,Iilllaled dllC' tq illtert<:rcnc.:. 

Th~ rc~lI lt i_ bd ,w til" Mini/mllll \..: llmpounJ Lilllie 
TiTl! n;sulr ·xcC<.-J. the: [("!:Iu ia!o/,) J jnt it o r /vIm.un um I.. Uiltr min3.tjcul L< mi t. 
M:Ulllll i ill l 'grahn" "':IS used 10 dclernUllc the m-e:i r ~po.IIlSC 
'he resu ll is P" _,SllJ lIpti \' c rnl,' d on a M,,~ -· p.:ctl'allihrlll _ s 'a rch !.'slIruins 
Ih~ socnno <,;,)lu lIln C(}l1li rmt-ion ex.:ec<kd 25";, di ft'c-ren~". 
rh~ r\)~ tllt ha.'i bU':1I 'nn u ml db" GC_'MS. 
-1he res ,llt "as nol cl llti rmc w hell G ~ S ,\naJni "a~ r rlorTllt:d_ 
The unaJ yt~ \\'U~ J~ I';CI<:J in h aswl'la led b!3Jlk. 

The r ' Il od':C B wlll ,~j", , ll(\T1o blc :lnll'1lJnt -" fullal> !<!. 

Th <:.CV nX(I ; "IY (ail 0 \ , (- ) nr hi ~h ( , 1_ 


The lU't) ""'$ (luIs.! t! I'l l tiCl Pled TCeo> ' t;- li n1 iL~. 

TIIC r.CS " f l.eS!) f\;<:(l N y litil .:d I()\~ i-) (II' iJIgll (. j. 

The I e ' ,LeST) RPD " US 4ts idoufucc",pted !:C<i{W"ry limi 

Tho: MS or MS J) .\.',-,oh'ry 1',,-\100 1,,,\0 ~, ) orlllsh t
--I . 

rile MS MSD RI' D \\:lS oUh'de or oc CIIl>lJ "'~O\cr:' l illl i l~. 


The fL V r '0\" >' raikd Icm _-) N hi gh {<- j, 


The ~pi k<! r,, ~;u lt "'"J S· (\lI l, idc If acccptcd 1'~'C",,'er~ limits . 
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Sn mmiJ c'm'I"("It!u!I~IL:1 · '"l('J!'J~ it:$. rl . Workorder 
3_': 1(1H',Il S,. 

CU.l'"W:l(~ "'i r, uhl<! 44.. : ~ I Sample Summary 
rf...:.~: ;J3ril : ."3 · ; I J J': 1.\ . ~ ....3(J1 153-4+~,j ;J 151116(;R 

tf/...'ht!r .. : him : .\.t'''"'''' 1h.~.C()m i 30-.\'01-1.5 

l'redL"ri" ~lo\Vne 1. 1l1-)s. Inc 

P,'oj('Cf: 8933-5·2 

1,,,1. Siflflplt>l fl ('!it'll! !Samrft H> Oail' nl'cehcd .\ Intt ix 
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CHA~N OF CUSTODY 
Page: _ _ _ of ___FREDERICKTOWNE LABS, INC. 

3020 VENTRIE CT., PO BOX 246, MYERSVILLE, MO 21773 
301·293-3340 OR FA){ 301-293·2366 

FTL Acct. No.: 
; 1 J.­ -
- y ·)G 1 

ICollected By: (Please Print) 

Jessi co. hJlL AI1alyses To Be Pelformed 

CompHane S / .• 
-';:::-;::'"7_e__Q_Ill_PI_e(regulated):Project: ____ Yes 0 1'10 ~____~__l~~Ilia~ti~on~' ---------I1XJ~ '.I We JI !JJ/I ii'll If (iUIlO( ~ ~j 

C,II,d;" st,,, j J 1~ d. ;~:r~~:l~~i~~~~\!h~~~~~b~C~OIl~e~dr;"E"d pH DO T,m C"b/ R,,'d ~, ~I -§ Jl j ~ :­ p Com T'mp C:$;S:;< , 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~r:~~~~~~~~~~~-t~~~~-t~-=-t~====~I====~P~0=t=~~=~~:t" ~~~- , ~ ~ ---J-.,l..I.--.,,/ J - -

--r~~~~~~;l 
SiteField 

Sample 10 
Lab 
10 Description 

,5 
-+---l- I 

1---41'~- - 1 I --J-. I---I---l--I--I--l-\--­

Date/Time Treatment Devices Present: Yes '-0 No 0 
i DoscrlbeTreatment Devlce(s):
J , '. . 

Relinquished By Date/Time Received By: 

!~rint). _JeJS!{c0!3~___ __.__ (print), __. _. -""7---._~~2~~_-
~/gnature). 1/5/10. tt (Signature): ~ _ :',-; 

RelinqUished By: ~ DatelTlme Received By' OateJTIme iLead 8. Copper Samples - Water Last Usee): -----i 

Date:(Print): Time:(Print): 
,----..­ - ··_ ­ - - .._----­ -1--1 

Iced: Yes GJ I~o 0Method of Shipment:(Signature): I(Signa/ure): 

IRelinQUished By: ·· -----o~;t;~Receiv-ed-B-y:--- Date/Time !conditiOn of Sample(s) upon Receipt: 

(PI1nt): (Print): 
- .-..­ ---1 -----------.-- - -­

(Signature),'(Signature): 1_________ ._ .____.___ ___•_____ •.______ _.•__.________ _____ _____..__...___ __•.__,__._L _______._ ._ _ _ _ _ _ . 
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